Pneumatic-Pneumatic Positioner
lPSMt P31 00
Pneumatic Positioning of Actuators
Single or doubfe acting modefs
Lever or Rotary Models
Linearity *2/" or less
Hysteresis within 1"/" or less
Repeatability within 1"/" or less

Recommended for control of pilot signal: NIT 200 - OO 2G Electro-pneumatic regulator
Ref. catalog N8-01
HOW TO ORDER
Supply & Output Pressure Gauge
f 00 no gauge
01 2k$/cnf
02 3 kgrf/cm'?
Operation
t 0 Single Acting
. x - x
NIL - PT Thread
PF - Parallel Pipe Thread
t NPT - American National Standard Pipe Thread
Accessoriee
t NIL - Standard Lever Control Lengrth
(0.25 to 3.35 inches) (6 to 85mm)
D - High Pressure Signal Spring
K- 112 Split Range Spring
E - Longer Lever Control Lengh
(2.35 to 4.33 inches) (60 to 11Omm)
F - Longer Lever Control Lengilh
(4.13 to 5.91 inches) (1 05 to 1 50mm)
03 10kgrf/crn'z
04 4kgt'lcm2
06 6kgrf/cnf
11 30psi
12 45 psi
13 150 psi
22 200 kPa
23 300 kPa
24 400kPa
26 600 kPa
41 30 psi &
2 k$l cm2 stainless steel
t 4 2  6 0 p s i &
4 k$lcm2 stainless steel
43 100 psi &
7 k$lcm2 stainless steel
- x
t Options OO, 42,44,0, 1, NPT, or NIL available for standad delivery.For all other options, allow extra delivery time.
SPECIFICATIONS
Recommended for air preparation: NAC 2030-NO2 or NAC 2040-N02 f.,ter, coalescer, regulator
Re{ catalog Ns-G1 Modular type FRL combination
Recommended for control of pilot signali NlT200 - OO 2G Electro-pneumatic regulator
Ref catalog N8-01
HOW TO ORDER
tP3100
Unit acts as a 3-way or 4-way proportional position control valve (single or double acting)
Supply Pressure 20  -  100  ps i (1 .4  -7 .Okg t / cm2)
Signal Pressure 3 - 15 psi (O.2 - 1.0 kgf/cm'z)
Sensitivity Less Than 0.3%
Linearity Within t2% FS.
Hysteresis Less Than 1% FS.
Repeatabil ity Within t0.5% FS.
Air Consumption (max.) Less Than 0.64 SCFM (18 Nl/min) at 70 psi (5 kgf/cm'?) Supp
Output Flow Rate 8.8 SCFM (250 Nl/min)at 70 psi (5 kgf/cm'?) Supply
Ambient Temoerature and
Temperature of Working Air
14' - 140"F (-10 - 60'C)
Range of Angular Adjustment 0"-90' CW or 0o-90o CCW (adjustable range 0'-60" to 0'-95')
Port Size 1/4' (all porls)
Raw Material of Main Pafts Aluminum Die-cast, Stainless Steel, Brass, Nitri le Rubber
Weight 2.2lbs. (1 kgf) Without Gauges
Dimension 4.9' x 3.6" x3.2" (25mm x 92mm x 80mm) Withort Gauqe
TE - Use clean, dry, oil free air
Fla.nmmcnalcal  for air  nrcr f
TravelAngle Indicator
0 not included
1 included
Thread Size
Nil Rc(pt) 1/a
N female 1/4 NPT
NOTE:
1. When riore lhan 1 aooessory ls requlr€d, the letters should b€ llsted In
aplhab€lbal ord€r.
2. Accessorbs are packagpd wllh lh€ posllon conlroller, but are nol
mounted lo ll.
3. For futh€r details ol accessorbs. reler lo 'accessorles' on
page 6.
4
rP300
METHOD OF OPERATION
Signal pressure from a controlled pressure source enters the 1P300 input chamber and exerts a force on the diaphragms. A
pressure differential between the two diaphragms creates a force to open the pilot valve.
Output pressure passes through the pilot valve and the bypass valve, enters the process valve, or linear device to operate it.
The movement of the linear actuator is converted into rotary movement by the positioner lever, and further transmitted to the
internal feedback lever of the positioner through the transmission lever and pin.
Movement of the feedback lever varies the force of the feedback spring. The linear actuator moves on until the spring force
balances with the force of the input chamber. Consequently the linear device is always controlled precisely in proporlion to the
signal pressure. Reconfiguring the operation mode, as well as the zero and span adjustments, are easy to do in the field.
INSTALLATION
A B c D
Installation - Transmission oin & Feed-back lever Fig.  1
SINGLE.ACTING ACTUATOR
OPERATION ACTUATOR SIGNAL RANGE INSTALLATION STYLE
(REF-  F IG .  1 )
OUT 1 OUT2
Direct ?
3-15 osi A used ptugged
1 i2  Sn l i t t)
3 -15  ns i rl plugged USEQ
1/2  So l i l B
Reverse _z 3-15 osi USEd plugged
1/2 Solil B
3-15  os i A plugged useo
1/2  Sn l i t D
Fig.
TO
OPERATION SIGNAL RANGE INSTALLATION STYLE
(REF.  F t c .  1 )
Direct
3-15 psi A
1/2 Split D
Reverse
3-15 psi
1/2 Split B